mRD 3-16-99

03-22-1999

Patent No. 5,873,193 Examining Group 1921



BOX ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Eric L. Jensen

Patent No.: 5,873,193 Group: 1921

Issued: February 23, 1999 Examiner: J. Lavinder

For: TOTAL CONTROL REFILLABLE BAITING SYSTEM

DATE: March 16, 1999

Docket No.: AIF29395

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)):

Eric L. Jensen 8041 Gardner Rd., Lot 4B Tampa, FL 33625

03/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000249 5873193

01 FC:581 40.00 09

Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g.
assignee):

Katherine C. Stinson 1763 Main Street Dunedin, Florida 34698

3. Nature of Conveyance:

X Assignment
Security Agreement
Merger
Change of Name
Other

Execution Date: February 4, 1999

- 4. Patent Number: 5,873,193 issued February 23, 1999.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Patent & Trademark Services, Inc. 6111 Saddle Horn Drive Fairfax, VA 22030 (703) 830-3534

- 6. Total number of patents involved: One
- 7. X The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

PATENT & TRADEMARK SERVICES, INC.

Date: 3/16/99

Joseph H. McGlynr

Reg. No. 38,028

6111 Saddle Horn Dr.

Fairfax, VA 22030

(703) 830-3534

JHM:mjm

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET,

ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I Eric L. Jensen, of Tampa, Florida expect to obtain Letters patent of the United States in an invention titled TOTAL CONTROL REFILLABLE BAITING SYSTEM, Class 043-131.000, batch No. 15, Appln. Type, Utility, Patent No. unknown, dated unknown, and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent expected to be obtained and:

Whereas, Katherine C. Stinson, of Dunedin, whose post office address is 1763 main Street, City of Dunedin, and State of Florida, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same letters of patent as expected to be obtained as referred to above.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I, Eric L. Jensen, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the said Katherine c. Stinson, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the said Letters of Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Katherine C. Stinson, for her own use and behoof, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1th day of day of	February 1999, at
	Eric L. Jensen
State of South Carolina	
State of South Carolina County of Lexington	SS:
Before me personally appeared said <u>Fre</u> the foregoing instrument to be his free act as <u>February</u> , 1929.	and acknowledged and deed this 4 fc day of
	Notary Public Bull II
	My Commission Eigere

RECORDED: 03/16/1999